resulted from fewer classes being offered in continuing education for the summer, resulting in
lower accrued wages and unearned revenue for the year.

Compensated absences normally makes up the balance in noncurrent liabilities, but a net
pension liability is now included in this category due to the implementation of GASB 68. The
2013-2014 noncurrent liabilities were restated to include a $4,753,608.00 net pension
liability, which is the primary reason for the decrease of $3,804,047.08 in this account for
fiscal year 2015.

Deferred inflows related to pensions reports the cumulative difference between expected
performance and actual performance. Cumulative differences between expected and actual
pension plan investment returns total $211,550.00. The cumulative difference between
projected and actual pension plan investment returns total $3,066,351.00. The change in
proportion and differences between the agency’s contribution and proportionate share of
contribution total $15,103.00. The total deferred inflows related to pensions as reported by
the College for fiscal year 2015 was $3,293,004.00. The deferred inflows will reduce net
pension expense over the next four fiscal years.

6/30/2014 Increase
6/30/2015 (As Restated) (Decrease)

Assets
Current Assets $ 6,460,960.19 $ 6,324,395.17 $ 136,565.02
Other Noncurrent Assets 18,281,580.66 18,341,257.74 (59,677.08)
Noncurrent Capital Assets, Net 26,787,684.36 27,016,884.04 (229,199.68)

Total Assets 51,530,225.21 51,682,536.95 (152,311.74)

Deferred Outflows of Resources 1,007,125.00 937,535.00 69,590.00

Liabilities
Current Liabilities 1,062,605.74 1,333,237.97 (270,632.23)
Long-Term Liabilities 1,511,273.39 5,315,320.47 (3,804,047.08)

Total Liabilities 2,573,879.13 6,648,558.44 (4,074,679.31)

Deferred Inflows of Resources 3,293,004.00 3,293,004.00

Net Position
Investment in Capital Assets 26,787,684.36 27,016,884.04 (229,199.68)
Restricted:
   Nonexpendable 2,207,340.76 1,970,542.19 236,798.57
   Expendable 3,850,681.36 3,770,132.19 80,549.17
Unrestricted 13,824,760.60 13,213,955.09 610,805.51

Total Net Position $ 46,670,467.08 $ 45,971,513.51 $ 698,953.57

Condensed Statement of Net Position

7

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position
The Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position consist of total
revenues of $27,536,557.53 and total expenses of $26,837,603.96, resulting in an overall
increase in net position at year-end of $698,953.57, a decrease of $1,155,164.40 from the
prior year.

Operating revenues consist of student tuition and fees and sales and services. Student
tuition and fees decreased by $264,955.27 mainly due to a decrease in student enrollment